RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2011

February
2010

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2011 2010

% Change

Fiscal Year to Date

2011 2010

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

105,283 105,987
104,514 103,077
209,797 209,064

2,684,846
3,831,947

0
6,516,793

0
1
0
1

2,684,846
3,831,948

0
6,516,794

1,892
3,142
2,302

806
8,142

2,136,597
3,023,409

0
5,160,006

420,831
620,527
0
1,041,358

*Mail decrease reflects reporting change by FedEx.

2,557,428
3,643,936

0
6,201,364

1,839
2,938
1,730

559
7,066

-0.66%
1.39%
0.35%

25.66%

26.74%

26.29%

-100.00%

-100.00%

-100.00%

4.98%

5.16%

5.09%

2.88%

6.94%

33.06%

44.19%
15.23%

213,976 214,855
215,076 212,636
429,052 427,491

5,298,002 4,186,352
7,648,689 6,047,703
0 699,259
12,946,691 10,933,314

107 884,855

231 1,381,485

0 0

338 2,266,340
5,298,109 5,071,207
7,648,920 7,429,188
0 699,259
12,947,029 13,199,654

3,946 3,977
6,535 6,016
4,284 3,723
1,789 1,367
16,554 15,083

-0.41%
1.15%
0.37%

26.55%
26.47%

-100.00%

18.42%

-99.99%

-99.98%

-99.99%

4.47%
2.96%

-100.00%

-1.91%

-0.78%
8.63%
15.07%
30.87%
9.75%

1,084,486 1,068,269
1,081,721 1,055,463
2,166,207 2,123,732

22,783,483 17,499,415
34,355,494 25,929,211

0 1,514,408
57,138,977 44,943,034

550 4,391,024

1,363 5,980,660

0 0

1,913 10,371,684
22,784,033 21,890,439
34,356,857 31,909,871
0 1,514,408
57,140,890 55,314,718

17,628 18,612
28,430 26,777
18,281 17,433

6111 4,359
70,450 67,181

1.52%
2.49%
2.00%

30.20%
32.50%
-100.00%
27.14%

-99.99%
-99.98%

-99.98%

4.08%
7.67%
-100.00%
3.30%

-5.29%
6.17%
4.86%

40.19%
4.87%




