RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Г	February			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2011	2010	% Change	2011	2010	% Change		2011	2010	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	105,283	105,987	-0.66%	213,976	214,855	-0.41%		1,084,486	1,068,269	1.52%	
Deplaned	<u>104,514</u>	<u>103,077</u>	1.39%	<u>215,076</u>	<u>212,636</u>	1.15%		<u>1,081,721</u>	<u>1,055,463</u>	2.49%	
Total	209,797	209,064	0.35%	429,052	427,491	0.37%		2,166,207	2,123,732	2.00%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,684,846	2,136,597	25.66%	5,298,002	4,186,352	26.55%		22,783,483	17,499,415	30.20%	
Deplaned	3,831,947	3,023,409	26.74%	7,648,689	6,047,703	26.47%		34,355,494	25,929,211	32.50%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>699,259</u>	-100.00%		<u>0</u>	<u>1,514,408</u>	-100.00%	
Total	6,516,793	5,160,006	26.29%	12,946,691	10,933,314	18.42%		57,138,977	44,943,034	27.14%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	0	420,831	-100.00%	107	884,855	-99.99%		550	4,391,024	-99.99%	
Deplaned	1	620,527	-100.00%	231	1,381,485	-99.98%		1,363	5,980,660	-99.98%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	1	1,041,358	-100.00%	338	2,266,340	-99.99%		1,913	10,371,684	-99.98%	
*Mail decrease reflects repo	orting change b	y FedEx.									
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,684,846	2,557,428	4.98%	5,298,109	5,071,207	4.47%		22,784,033	21,890,439	4.08%	
Deplaned	3,831,948	3,643,936	5.16%	7,648,920	7,429,188	2.96%		34,356,857	31,909,871	7.67%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>699,259</u>	-100.00%		<u>0</u>	<u>1,514,408</u>	-100.00%	
Total	6,516,794	6,201,364	5.09%	12,947,029	13,199,654	-1.91%		57,140,890	55,314,718	3.30%	
Aircreft Onerstiene											
Aircraft Operations	1 000	4 0 2 0	2.000/	2.046	0.077	0.700/		17 000	10 010	E 000/	
Air Carrier	1,892	1,839	2.88%	3,946	3,977	-0.78%		17,628	18,612	-5.29%	
Air Taxi	3,142	2,938	6.94%	6,535	6,016	8.63%		28,430	26,777	6.17%	
General Aviation	2,302	1,730	33.06%	4,284	3,723	15.07%		18,281	17,433	4.86%	
Military	<u>806</u>	<u>559</u>	44.19%	<u>1,789</u>	<u>1,367</u>	30.87%		<u>6,111</u>	<u>4,359</u>	40.19%	
Total	8,142	7,066	15.23%	16,554	15,083	9.75%		70,450	67,181	4.87%	